
EQ8el Gr Associates, ll)c. 
N47J7 Hwy 175 5 
Food duLac, WI 54937 
Pbooe: 920-929-9279 Fax: 920-929-8754 

letter of Trai}SII)ittal 

To: 
Wendy Meihemuller 
Environmental Program Assistant 
WDNR 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 

Wendy, 

RECEIVED 

MAY 2 0 2015 

DNR R&R 
SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 

May 18, 2015 

Regarding Pilsner Ford (Former) LUST Site, BRRTS # 03-14-530057, enclosed please 
find a copy of the Phase II Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) report completed in 
2004. Per our discussion, I was not aware the DNR did not receive a copy of the 
report along with the notification of release. I also enclosed two photos of the sample 
site, as there is no map of the site in the Phase II ESA report. 

Please provide me a copy of the Responsible Party Letter at your earliest 
convenience. Let me know if you need anything further. 

Thank you, 
Engel and Associates, Inc. 

~~ 
Project Manager 



f£nge[ & Associates, Inc. 

May 25,2004 

Ms. Dianna Stephens 
N5018 Arrowhead Court 
Juneau, WI 53039 

Geological & Environmental Consultants 

Re: Limited Phase II Site Assessment Results, Former UST Site 
Former Pilsner Ford property, 207 West Street, Juneau, Wisconsin 

Dear Ms. Stephens: 

Presented herein are the results of a limited Phase II Environmental Site Assessment of a former 
underground storage tank (UST) system at the Former Pilsner Ford property, 207 West Street, 
Juneau, Wisconsin, referred to as "Project" and "Project Site", respectively. Per documentation filed 
with the Juneau Fire Department, a 1,000 gallon gasoline UST and dispenser, had been removed in 
December of 1988. The former tank and dispenser was located on the east side of the building under 
concrete surfacing. At the time of removal, a site assessment was not conducted. However, due to 
the pending sale of the property, a tank site assessment has been requested by you and the results 
are reported below. 

On April 25, 2004, Engel & Associates, Inc. (Engel), mobilized to Project Site to conduct site 
assessment activities, including soil sample collection for laboratory analysis. Upon arrival to the site, 
Mr. George W. Pilsner, former owner of the property located the approximate location of the former 
UST and dispenser. Per Mr. Pilsners information; following the tank removal, the excavation had been 
backfilled to grade with sand and resurfaced with concrete. The Fire Department document did not 
indicate that any type of site assessment was conducted. The site was the former Pilsner Ford auto 
dealership, and remains automotive repair and service facility. 

Engel conducted limited Phase II soil sampling to determine the potential for a release of petroleum 
contaminants from historic operations of the UST system, into the underlying subsurface soil and/or 
groundwater. Engel employed a trailer mounted auger rig and split spoon sampling procedures to 
collect soil samples from native soils within the approximate tank and dispenser areas. Soil samples 
were collected from native sediments for field characterization and headspace analysis. In addition, 
two (2) soil samples, SS-1 and SS-2, were collected from approximately four (4) feet below ground 
surface at the tank and dispenser sites, respectively, and prepared for laboratory analysis to confirm 
the presence or absence of petroleum contaminants. 

Several soil samples, collected from each bore hole with a stainless steel soil sampler, were 
transferred to resealable polyethylene bags for conducting field headspace analyses. The bagged 
samples were exposed to a heated environment, out of direct sunlight, to promote volatilization of 
potential petroleum contaminants in the sample. The headspace of the bag was then qualitatively 
screened for the presence of ionizable organic compounds (IOCs) using a Mine Safety Appliances 
Company, Passport PID Organic Vapor Monitor photoionization detector (PID). PID readings are 
recorded in instrument units (IUs) based on an isobutylene gas standard. PID measurements ranged 
from zero (0) at the surface to 1,500 IUs approximately eight (8) feet below ground level, see attached 
Bore Logs. In addition, the deeper samples were stained and had moderate to strong petroleum 
(gasoline) odors. Headspace responses of this magnitude indicate a potential for gasoline 
contaminants to be present in the native soil sampled below the UST and dispenser. 

9{4737 Jfwy 175 s. • :Jona au Lac, 'Wisconsin 54937 • Office (920} 929-9279 • :Faz (920} 929-8754 
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To verify the field data, one (1) confirmatory soil sample from each bore hole was prepared for 
laboratory analysis of petroleum volatile organic compounds (PVOC) and naphthalene. A measured 
sample split taken from the soil sample with the highest PID reading was transferred to a laboratory 
provided glass container, preserving the sample with methanol and sealing the container. The sample 
was then clearly labeled, recorded on a chain of custody, and placed on ice for shipment to the 
laboratory. 

RESULTS AND ANALYSIS OF ASSESSMENT 

The potential for gasoline contaminants to have been released from the former UST system was 
indicated from headspace analyses and physical indications such as petroleum staining, odors, etc., 
observed during the assessment. Laboratory analysis for PVOC plus naphthalene completed on the 
confirmatory samples, resulted in elevated concentrations of PVOCs and naphthalene, see attached 
table for concentrations and the standard limits of these contaminants in soil. A copy of the laboratory 
analytical report is attached. The WDNR enforcement index for gasoline range organics in soil is any 
detection above the laboratory method's of detection. Based on visual observations, field heads pace 
analysis and the analytical result being extremely high in the soil around the former UST and 
dispenser, a release of petroleum contaminants has occurred and further assessment work is 
warranted at the site. 

Based on the results of this assessment, it is required by State of Wisconsin that you and/or the holder 
of the Land Contract report the release of petroleum contaminants from a UST system to the 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources' Southern Region. The WDNR will require the owner of 
the property to conduct a site investigation to evaluate the degree and extent of petroleum impact to 
soil and/or groundwater, and determine the type of remedial action, if any, that may be required, 
under current regulations, Chapters NR 700 inclusive and COMM 47. It is important to properly 
register the formerly removed tank and include the letter from the City of Juneau Fire Department 
verifying tank removal with the Department of Commerce. The tank should be registered as a 
Commercial Marketer tank, as it was used for the resale of gasoline. Then, after the tank is registered 
the site should be eligible for cleanup assistance under the Petroleum Environmental Cleanup Fund 
(PECFA) reimbursement program. 

Engel can assist you with registering the tank, and applying for participation in the PECFA program. 
If you have any questions about this assessment or how to proceed from this point, please do not 
hesitate to contact me at (920) 929-9279. 

Sincerely, 

z:~:;;J_;C 
Ronald J. Engel~ 
Site Assessor #41838 

Attachments 

F:IPROJECTS\437-01\437-01 Ph I ESA.wpd 



Table 1 
WDOT- Tim's Alignment Service Property (417-01) 

Soil Sample Field & Analytical Data - ORO, PVOC + Naphthalene 

Analytical Parameter 

~ 
$ $ ~ 

& 
§ ~ ;..::. 

Sample Percent Sample PID ~ <0 & ~ 
CV' 0)' § -:ff. 

ID Date Solids Depth Reading GRO 
...._, ...._, Qj 0 

SS-1 04/25/04 86 11' 1500 NS 290,000 98,000 20,000 140,000 
SS-2 04/25/04 81.4 7.5' 740 NS 200,000 69,000 5,800 65,000 

NR 720 Residual Contaminant Levels (RCLs) 250 NA NA 5.5 2,900 
NR 746 Soil Screening Levels (SSLs} NA 8,300 11,000 8,500 4,600 
NR 746 Direct Contact Levels ([)CLs} _ NA NA NA 1,100 NA 

------ - - --------

Explanation: 
Results for GRO and lead reported in mg/kg (ppm), remainder of parameters reported in ug/kg (ppb). 
Xylenes reported as total of o-, p-, and m-xylenes 
NS: Not sampled for this parameter 
NA: Not applicable as there is currently no standard established for this parameter 
Bold indicates exceedance of SSLs: 

Generic RCLs from ch. NR 720, Wis. Adm. Code and WDNR guidance document Pub# RR-519-97 titled; 
Soil Cleanup Levels for Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) Interim Guidance (April1997) 

~ 
$ 

30,000 
8,700 

NA 
NA 
NA 

L. 

~ 
~ 
~ Cb ~ a; ~ § 
~ -i2 ~ .;;: ~ ~ 

59,000 310,000 670,000 
36,000 96,000 334,000 

NA 1,500 4,100 
2,700 38,000 42,000 

NA NA NA 



'St.tte or WISconsin 
Dcputment _of N a.tural ResoUrce.s SOU. BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Watershed/VI&.stewttcr 0 Wa.ste Management 0 
Remedla.tion/Revelopment D Other D 

Page_or_ 
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I hereby certi~y that the info~tion on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Soil Prooerties 
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~s form is autho~d by ~t{rs 281,283,289,291,292, 293,.295~ and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion oithis form is mandatory. Failtrn; t~ fil.~ 
this form may result m forfeiture of between S I 0 and S25,000, or unpnsonmeot for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct 111" oh: 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information, 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



State or Wisconsin 
Dcputment.of Nuural Resolirces SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rc:v. 7-98 

Route To: Wa.tersho:f/WLStewatcr 0 WLSte Management 0 
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I hereby certif):' that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

. . 

This form is authorized by Chapters 81,283,289,291,292,293,295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is mandatory. Failure to file 
this form may result in forfeiture of between S 10 and S25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involv: 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more inforro.acion, 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



E ~fEHEM 
\¥~l INC. 

Corporate Office & Laboratory 

1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9, Green Bay, WI 54302 

920-469-2436, Fax: 920-469-8827 

www.enchem.com 

Analytical Report Number: 846009 
Client: ENGEL & ASSOCIATES 

Project Name: STEPHEN'S PROPERTY 

Project Number: 437-01 

Lab Sample 
Number Field ID 

846009-001 SB-1 

846009-002 SB-2 

846009-003 TRIP BLANK 

Matrix 
Collection 
Date 

SOIL 04/25/04 

SOIL 04/25/04 

METH 04/25/04 

Lab Contact: Eric Bullock 

BY:------------·····-·· 

1 certify that the data contained in this Final Report has been generated and reviewed in accordance with approved methods and 
Laboratory Standard Operating Procedure. Exceptions, if any, are discussed in the accompanying sample comments. Release of this final 
report is authorized by Laboratory management, as is verified by the following signature. Reported results shall not be reproduced, except 
in full, without the written approval of the lab. The sample results relate only to the analytes of interest tested. 

Approval Signature oa?e 1 



En Chem Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

Analytical Report Number: 846009 920-469-2436 

Client: ENGEL & ASSOCIATES Matrix Type : SOIL 

Project Name : STEPHEN'S PROPERTY Collection Date : 04/25/04 

Project Number: 437-01 Report Date : 05/03/04 

Field ID : SB-1 Lab Sample Number : 846009-001 

INORGANICS 

Test Result LOD LOQ EQL Oil. Units Code Ani Date Prep Method Ani Method 

Percent Solids 86.0 % 04/29/04 SM 2540G M SM2540G M 

PVOC + NAPHTHALENE Prep Date: 04/29/04 

Analyte Result LOD LOQ EQL Oil. Units Code Ani Date Prep Method Ani Method 

1 ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 290000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

1 ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 98000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Benzene 20000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Ethyl benzene 140000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Methyl-tert-butyl-ether 30000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Naphthalene 59000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Toluene 310000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Xylene, o 190000 2300 5600 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Xylenes, m + p 480000 4700 11000 4000 ug/kg 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 103 1 %Recov 04/30/04 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 



En Chern Inc. 
Analytical Report Number: 846009 

1241 B~llevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 
920-469-2436 

Client : ENGEL & ASSOCIATES 

Project Name : STEPHEN'S PROPERTY 

Project Number: 437-01 

Field 10 : SB-2 

INORGANICS 

Test Result LOD 

Percent Solids 81.4 

PVOC + NAPHTHALENE 

Analyte Result LOD 

1 ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2oopoo 1300 

1 ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 6~000 1300 

Benzene 5800 1300 

Ethylbenzene 6q000 1300 

Methyl-tert-butyl-ether ~700 1300 

Naphthalene 36poo 1300 

Toluene 96,000 1300 

Xylene, o 94,000 1300 

Xylenes, m + p 24opoo 2500 

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 110 

LOQ EQL Oil. 

LOQ EQL Oil. 

3000 2000 

3000 2000 

3000 2000 

3000 2000 

3000 2000 

3000 2000 

3000 2000 

3000 2000 

6000 2000 

Units 

% 

Units 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

%Recov 

Matrix Type : SOIL 

Collection Date : 04/25/04 

Report Date : 05/03/04 

Lab Sample Number : 846009-002 

Code Ani Date Prep Method Ani Method 

04/29/04 SM 2540G M SM2540G M 

Prep Date: 04/29/04 

Code Ani Date Prep Method Ani Method 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 



En Chern Inc. 
Analytical Report Number: 846009 

1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 
920-469-2436 

Client: ENGEL & ASSOCIATES 

Project Name : STEPHEN'S PROPERTY 

Project Number: 437-01 

Field ID : TRIP BLANK 

PVOC + NAPHTHALENE 

Analyte Result LOD LOQ 

1 ,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 

1 ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 

Benzene < 25 25 60 

Ethylbenzene < 25 25 60 

Methyl-tert-butyl-ether < 25 25 60 

Naphthalene < 25 25 60 

Toluene 29 25 60 

Xylene, o < 25 25 60 

Xylenes, m + p < 25 25 60 

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 104 

EQL Oil. Units 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

50 ug/L 

%Recov 

Matrix Type : METHANOL 

Collection Date : 04/25/04 

Report Date : 05/03/04 

Lab Sample Number : 846009-003 

Prep Date: 04/29/04 

Code Ani Date Prep Method Ani Method 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Q 04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

04/30/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 



En Chern Inc. 

Lab Number TestGroupiD Field ID 

846009-003 PVOCNAP-M TRIP BLANK 

Comment 

Hit of Toluene confirmed by a second analysis on 5/3/04. 

1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 
920-469-2436 
Fax: 920-469-8827 



Qualifier Codes 

Flag Applies To 

A Inorganic 

B Inorganic 

B Organic 

c All 

D All 

E Inorganic 

E Organic 

F Inorganic 

F Organic 

H All 

HF Inorganic 

J Inorganic 

J Organic 

K Inorganic 

K Organic 

L All 

M Organic 

N All 

0 Organic 

p Organic 

Q All 

s Organic 

u All 

v All 

w All 

X All 

& All 

All 

< All 

Inorganic 

2 Inorganic 

3 Inorganic 

4 Inorganic 

5 Inorganic 

6 Inorganic 

7 Inorganic 

Explanation 

Analyte is detected in the method blank. Method blank criteria is evaluated to the laboratory method detection limit. Additionally, 
method blank acceptance may be based on project specific criteria or determined from analyte concentrations in the sample and 
are evaluated on a sample by sample basis. 

The analyte has been detected between the method detection limit and the reporting limit. 

Analyte is present in the method blank. Method blank criteria is evaluated to the laboratory method detection limit. Additionally, 
method blank acceptance may be based on project specific criteria or determined from analyte concentrations in the sample and 
are evaluated on a sample by sample basis. 

Elevated detection limit. 

Analyte value from diluted analysis or surrogate result not applicable due to sample dilution. 

Estimated concentration due to matrix interferences. During the metals analysis the serial dilution failed to meet the established 
control limits of 0-10%. The sample concentration is greater than 50 times the IDL for analysis done on the ICP or 100 times the 
IDL for analysis done on the ICP-MS. The result was flagged with the E qualifier to indicate that a physical interference was 
observed. 

Analyte concentration exceeds calibration range. 

Due to potential interferences for this analysis by Inductively Coupled Plasma techniques (SW-846 Method 601 0), this analyte 
has been confirmed by and reported from an alternate method. 

Surrogate results outside control criteria. 

Preservation, extraction or analysis performed past holding time. 

This test is considered a field parameter, and the recommended holding time is 15 minutes from collection. The analysis was 
performed in the laboratory beyond the recommended holding time. 

The analyte has been detected between the method detection limit and the reporting limit. 

Concentration detected is greater than the method detection limit but less than the reporting limit. 

Sample received unpreserved. Sample was either preserved at the time of receipt or at the time of sample preparation. 

Detection limit may be elevated due to the presence of an unrequested analyte. 

Elevated detection limit due to low sample volume. 

Sample pH was greater than 2 

Spiked sample recovery not within control limits. 

Sample received overweight. 

The relative percent difference between the two columns for detected concentrations was greater than 40%. 

The analyte has been detected between the limit of detection (LOD) and limit of quantitation (LOQ). The results are qualified due 
to the uncertainty of analyte concentrations within this range. 

The relative percent difference between quantitation and confirmation columns exceeds internal quality control criteria. Because 
the result is unconfirmed, it has been reported as a non-detect with an elevated detection limit. 

The analyte was not detected at or above the reporting limit. 

Sample received with headspace. 

A second aliquot of sample was analyzed from a container with head space. 

See Sample Narrative. 

Laboratory Control Spike recovery not within control limits. 

Precision not within control limits. 

The analyte was not detected at or above the reporting limit. 

Dissolved analyte or filtered analyte greater than total analyte; analyses passed QC based on precision criteria. 

Dissolved analyte or filtered analyte greater than total analyte; analyses failed QC based on precision criteria. 

BOD result is estimated due to the BOD blank exceeding the allowable oxygen depletion. 

BOD duplicate precision not within control limits. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to reanalyze and 
try to correct the deficiency. 

BOD result is estimated due to insufficient oxygen depletion. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to 
reanalyze and try to correct the deficiency. 

BOD laboratory control sample not within control limits. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to 
reanalyze and try to correct the deficiency. 

BOD result is estimated due to complete oxygen depletion. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to 
reanalyze and try to correct the deficiency. 



En Chern Inc. 

Test Group Name 

PERCENT SOLIDS 

PVOC + NAPHTHALENE 

G = En <?hem Green Bay 

K = En Chern Kimberly 

S = En Chern Superior 

C = Subcontracted Analysis 

Analysis Summary by Laboratory 

(X) (X) (X) 
.!» .!» .!» 
(]) (]) (]) 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
'P 'P (() 

' 0 0 0 

~ 0 0 
N w 

G G 

G G G 

Wisconsin Certification 

405132750 I DATCP: 105 000444 

445134030 

Not Applicable 

1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

1090 Kennedy Avenue 
Kimberly, WI 54136 



·gli~ooa Batcl;l No. _ _:::__:__=--=~1~---
En Chern, Inc. Cooler Receipt Log 

Project Name or 10 ._~*d1e.n '::. Pnwa:±: 
I -,~ 

No. of Coolers:_--1{'----__ Temps:._--lR~J-=:L--.:__ ________ _ 

A. Receipt Phase: Date cooler was opened: ___ t.-.L/+/.a:J..:.~~J'-1/u•LJ '{.J__ ___ By:. _ _J_/\.J.L(I _______ _ 

1: Were samples received on ice? (Must be s 6 C ) ......................................................... @ NA 

2. Was there a Temperature Blank? ................................................................................... YES @) 
3: Were custody seals present and intact on cooler? (Record on COC) ............................ YES ® 
4: Are COC documents present? ....................................................................................... § N02 

5: Does this Project require quick turn around analysis? .................................................... @> NO 

6: Is there any sub-work? .................................................................................................... YES 

7: Are there any short hold time tests? ................................................................................ YES 

8: Are any samples nearing expiration of hold-time? (Within 2 days) ................................. YES1 Contacted by/Who. _______ _ 

9: Do any samples need to be Filtered or Preserved in the lab? ........................................ YES1 Contacted by/Who _______ _ 

B. Check-in Phase: Date samples were Checked-in: ___ V0...,'/~d....,_.Q'-t/wtu.l_.'-(f---- By: /-1 fJ' 

1: Were all sample confainers listed on fhe COG received ~nd intact? ............................. @> NA 

2: Sign the C<;:JC as received by En Chern. Completed .................................................... @> NO 

3: Do sample labels match the COC? ............................................................................. ~ N02 

4: Completed pH check on preserved samples ............................................................... YES NO 
(This statement does not apply to water: VOC, O&G, TOC, ORO, Total Rec. Phenolics) 

5: Do samples have correct chemical preservation? ........................................................ YES 
(This statement does not apply to water: VOC, O&G, TOG, ORO, Total Rec. Phenolics) 

· 6: Are dissolved parameters field filtered? .................................................................... YES 

7: Are sample volumes adequate for tests requested? ................................................... ~ N02 

8: Are VOC samples free of bubbles >6mm ....................................................................... YES 

9: Enter samples into logbook. Completed ..................................................................... ~ 

10: Place laboratory sample number on all containers and COC. Completed ................... @ NO 

11: Complete Laboratory Tracking Sheet (L TS). Completed ........................................... YES NO ~ 
12: Start Nonconformance form .................................................................................... YES NO @';) 
13: Initiate Subcontracting procedure. Completed ........................................................ YES NO G 
14: Check laboratory sample number on all containers and COC. ... ... L(J .. @ NO NA 

Short Hold-time tests: 

24 Hours or less 
Coliform 
Corrosivity = pH 
Dissolved Oxygen 
Hexavalent Chromium 
HPC 
Ferrous Iron 
Eh 
Odor 

·Residual Chlorine 
Sulfite 

48 Hours 
BOD 
Color 
Nitrite or Nitrate 
Ortho Phosphorus 
Surfactants 
Turbidity 
En Core Preservation 
Power stop preservation 

Rev. 2/05/04, Attachment to 1-REC-5. 
Subject to QA Audit. 

p:/everyone/fonms/samplereceiving/crf.doc 

7 days 
Ash 

. Aqueous Extractable Organics- ALL 
Flashpoint 
Free Liquids 
Sulfide 
TDS 
TSS 
Total Solids 
TVS 
TVSS 
Unpreserved VOC's 

Footnotes 
1 Notify proper lab group 
immediately . 
2 Complete nonconformance 
memo. 

Reviewed by/date {b!i,f] ~l 



(Please Print Legibly). ' _..r/ • ~ 
Company Name: ~/1~-{P ( ~ /7S!!Jt'l~, JAO 

Branch or Location: -::: ___ F:_!,d:::;_.!=L~--------

Project Contact: 2c,,J 2/J7 ~ [' 
Telephone: rt a.J- 1?-1 - f2--71-
Project Number: 4 3 J: - D { 

EN.-,s:;~r.J<:;~:t~HEM \ ,t~-:~.h ~ 
. -i~r'';'"'-' ''''" INC 

-----'-."':S~~}~·~- .... / .:~:h~mistry for the environmen;. 

JLS 
0 1241 Bellevue St., Suite 9 

Green Bay, WI 54302 
920-469-2436 

Fax 920-469-8827 

Page / of f 
CHAI~OFCUSTODY r·;, 116367 auote#: .. __ _ 

('"'.I • p 
Project Name: ()l ~ ~ N M )' (a ~-.t-L·-1 

. ~ ' 
Project State: W L 

. *Preservation Codes Mail Report To: .<J...J )' ~~-( L 
A=None B=HCL C=H2S04 D=HN03 G=NaDH /"' L rJ... .. 1. ~ 
H=Sodium Bisulfate Solution Company: Z/l!]~ ! /f'Sf l.rtt*Jj G 

FILTERED? (YES/NO) Address}/ 47:31 lffflrf /7 S C:. 

Sampled By (Print): b-Av E /[).., S .J-E PRESERVATION (CODE)* G_l\c/ c:f& /;1-~, tAJr rJtf:}J.7 
:<.,<fj Invoice To: -L.b:...~::..=t:...::4!-:::·:....:(::,._ _______ _ 

I PO#: . Regulatory Matrix ~<f] \-. / 
Data Packaget()ptions - (please circle if requested) fr.!1!lrnn ~odes &\5; \ t>1 
Sample Result~. Only (no QC) UST ~-=~~lft 0.«3 .,._ \/ 
EPA Levell! (Subject to Surcharge) ~g~~ _ A=Air c{j) r, 
EPA Levell II (Subject to Surcharge) NPDES Cth8~~1~al ~ t) V - · - ··--···· (_ 

EPA Level IV (Subject to Surcharge) CERCLA SI=Siudge ~~h J ~~M~a~i~l l~nv~o~ic::e~l'~o::....=::C:~=;f:;:.:=::==:::::===========...j 
; LABORATORY 10 \· FIELD m KoL~ElmoN_JMATRixV~ '\ cuENT coMMENTs LAB coMMENTs 

(Lab Use Only) · ~ DATE TIME I' (Lab Use Only) 

Dd Sh~. ~ '''J•I51 ~~~~~-~ 1121 IH4Pot ''-?~~ I 
I . 0~~ i~p l3JM~c-- P-::.:.~~~l____ _ ~. ·1-g:~m-,OffAi..k·•. f-' 

I 
Rush Turnaround Time Requested (TAT) - Prelim 

(Rush TAT subject to approval/surcharge) 

Date Needed: Asp...-p 
Transmit Prelim Rush Results by (circle): 

Phone Fax E-Mail 

... 

',,, 

I 
~nquished By: ,.Datemme: I Receiv~d)3}= .. Datemme: I En C .. hem_P··_ roject. N .. o_._· .. · 

ri\;r..._~J.J.-e...--- Jf/:zr/o'-1 /D:'(S' ~ ./-c)f-0 1 /C;j-.!>- ?/'1f>QQ"'j 
:;.h, sy: ¥~cJJ?-~~, Date~;~; Re~~~ ~/IJI!v~;aJ~~~ sample&eo;:a~P· 
Relinqui~ Datemme: Received y: ' Datemme: Sample Receipt pH : .. 

Phone#: (Wet!Metlila) ·.W~i ·. 
Fax #: Relinquished By: Datemme: Received By: Datemme: Cooler Custody Seal • 1 

E-Mail Address: .:;:,;,..: .. : · :. ·>~:·.::\: · · · ... < .. .- · I . . . . Preseritl _Present • 
Samples on HOLD are subJect to Rehnqwshed By: Datemme: Rece1ved By: Datemme: : .. ~ _.. • ... " .• •.... :. . · _ 

special pricing and release of liability Intact 1 Not Intact.. ' · 
Ve!Sion 4.0: 07/03 
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DISCLAIMER: The information shown on these maps has been obtained from various sources, 
and are of varying age, reliability and resolution. These maps are not intended to be used far 
navigation, nor are these maps an authoritative source of information about legal land 
ownership or public access. No warranty, expressed or implied. is made aregarding accuracy, 
applicability for a particular use, completemenss, or legality of the information depicted on this 
map. For more inform ation, see the DNR Legal Notices web page: http://dnr.wi.gov/orgllegal/ 

Note: Not all sites are mapped. 

Open Site (ongoing cleanup) 

Open Site Boundary 

Closed Site (completed cleanup) 

Closed Site Boundary 

Groundwater Contamination 

Soil Contamination 

Groundwater and Soil Contamination 

Contamination from Another Property 

Dryclean Environmental Response Fund 
(DERF) 

Green Space Grant (2004-2009) 

Ready for Reuse 

Site Assessment Grant (2001-2009) 

State Funded Response 

Sustainable Urban Development Zone ( ~ 

General Liability Clarification Letters 

Superfund NPL 
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Rivers and Streams 

Open Water 

Municipality 
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